UMMINGER Descendants 

Compiled 20 July 2010 by Robert s. Duggan, Jr.

Generation One
1.
Georg Ommeter Ummingerxe "Umminger:Georg Ommeter" #73069, b. in Hilpertshausen, Schmied.





Children:

 +
2
i.
Caspar Ommeter Ummingerxe "Umminger:Caspar Ommeter" #8390 b. 1631.

Generation Two
2.
Caspar Ommeter Ummingerxe "Umminger:Caspar Ommeter" #8390, b. 1631 in Hilpertshausen, Franken, d. 23 May 1683 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.  Married 12 Jan 1651 in Unterriexingen, Anna Margaretha Scheungxe "Scheung:Anna Margaretha" #8391, b. in of Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., (daughter of Conrad Scheungxe "Scheung:Conrad" #73071 and Anna _____xe "_____:Anna" #73072) d. 16 Apr 1693 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.





Children:

 +
3
i.
Maria Barbara Ommeter Ummingerxe "Umminger:Maria Barbara Ommeter" #73073 b. 23 Nov 1651.


  
4
ii.
Anna Ommeter Ummingerxe "Umminger:Anna Ommeter" #73074, b. 9 Aug 1656 in Schwieberdingen.


 +
5
iii.
Johann Georg Ommeter Ummingerxe "Umminger:Johann Georg Ommeter" #73075 b. 23 Mar 1659.


  
6
iv.
Matthaeus Ommeter Ummingerxe "Umminger:Matthaeus Ommeter" #73076, b. 21 Sep 1661 in Schwieberdingen.


 +
7
v.
Friedrich Wilhelm Ommeter Ummingerxe "Umminger:Friedrich Wilhelm Ommeter" #7655 b. 19 Jul 1663.


 +
8
vi.
Christoph Ommeter Ummingerxe "Umminger:Christoph Ommeter" #8082 b. 16 Feb 1665.


  
9
vii.
Anna Ommeter Ummingerxe "Umminger:Anna Ommeter" #73077, b. 13 May 1667 in Schwieberdingen.


  
10
viii.
Margarethe Ommeter Ummingerxe "Umminger:Margarethe Ommeter" #73078, b. 8 Oct 1668 in Schwieberdingen.


  
11
ix.
Michael Ommeter Ummingerxe "Umminger:Michael Ommeter" #73079, b. 1 Feb 1671 in Schwieberdingen, d. 4 Feb 1671 in Schwieberdingen.


  
12
x.
Anna Ommeter Ummingerxe "Umminger:Anna Ommeter" #73080, b. 1 Jun 1672 in Schwieberdingen.


 +
13
xi.
Ursula Ommeter Ummingerxe "Umminger:Ursula Ommeter" #73082 b. 18 Sep 1673.


  
14
xii.
Anna Ommeter Ummingerxe "Umminger:Anna Ommeter" #73081, b. 17 Apr 1675 in Schwieberdingen.

Generation Three
3.
Maria Barbara Ommeter Ummingerxe "Umminger:Maria Barbara Ommeter" #73073, b. 23 Nov 1651 in Unterriexingen.  (1) Married 1674, Georg Muellerxe "Mueller:Georg" #73083, b. 16 Aug 1629 in Schwieberdingen, d. 22 Mar 1683 in Schwieberdingen.  (2) Married 23 Sep 1653 in Schwieberdingen, Johann Georg Fischerxe "Fischer:Johann Georg" #73086, b. 1647, d. 4 Jan 1713 in Schwieberdingen.





Children by Georg Mueller:

  
15
i.
Johann Muellerxe "Mueller:Johann" #73084, b. 4 Mar 1681 in Schwieberdingen.


  
16
ii.
Georg Muellerxe "Mueller:Georg" #73085, b. 28 Apr 1683 in Schwieberdingen.





Children by Johann Georg Fischer:

  
17
iii.
Johann Georg Fischerxe "Fischer:Johann Georg" #73087, b. 6 Aug 1684 in Schwieberdingen, d. 1 Sep 1686 in Schwieberdingen.


  
18
iv.
Anna Dorothea Fischerxe "Fischer:Anna Dorothea" #73088, b. 7 Feb 1690 in Schwieberdingen.


  
19
v.
Anna Barbara Fischerxe "Fischer:Anna Barbara" #73089, b. 19 Sep 1691 in Schwieberdingen.


  
20
vi.
Joseph Fischerxe "Fischer:Joseph" #73090, b. 17 Jun 1699 in Schwieberdingen.


  
21
vii.
Anna Fischerxe "Fischer:Anna" #73091, b. 10 Aug 1700 in Schwieberdingen, d. 12 Jul 1701 in Schwieberdingen.


  
22
viii.
Anna Eva Fischerxe "Fischer:Anna Eva" #73092, b. 24 Aug 1702 in Schwieberdingen.


  
23
ix.
Anna Elisabetha Fischerxe "Fischer:Anna Elisabetha" #73093, b. 9 Oct 1705 in Schwieberdingen.

5.
Johann Georg Ommeter Ummingerxe "Umminger:Johann Georg Ommeter" #73075, b. 23 Mar 1659 in Schwieberdingen.  He married Dorothea _____xe "_____:Dorothea" #73094.





Children:

  
24
i.
Johann Georg Ommeter Ummingerxe "Umminger:Johann Georg Ommeter" #73095, b. 14 Aug 1692 in Schwieberdingen.

7.
Friedrich Wilhelm Ommeter Ummingerxe "Umminger:Friedrich Wilhelm Ommeter" #7655, b. 19 Jul 1663 in Schwieberdingen.  He married Anna Johanna _____xe "_____:Anna Johanna" #7656.





Children:

  
25
i.
Hans Jakob Ummingerxe "Umminger:Hans Jakob" #8388, b. 4 Aug 1689 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.


  
26
ii.
Anna Barbara Ummingerxe "Umminger:Anna Barbara" #8389, b. 28 Jan 1691 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.


  
27
iii.
Hans Jerg Ummingerxe "Umminger:Hans Jerg" #8155, b. 16 Sep 1692 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., d. 13 Sep 1703 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.

8.
Christoph Ommeter Ummingerxe "Umminger:Christoph Ommeter" #8082, b. 16 Feb 1665, d. 17 Mar 1724 in Schwieberdingen, Wuerttemberg.  He married Anna Matzxe "Matz:Anna" #8083, b. c1665, (daughter of Lorentz Matzxe "Matz:Lorentz" #73098 and Agatha _____xe "_____:Agatha" #73099) d. 1 Feb 1737 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.





Children:

  
28
i.
Anna Margaretha Ummingerxe "Umminger:Anna Margaretha" #73096, b. 6 Jun 1686 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.


  
29
ii.
Agatha Ummingerxe "Umminger:Agatha" #8136, b. 18 Feb 1688 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., d. Apr 1689 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.


  
30
iii.
Esther Ummingerxe "Umminger:Esther" #8137, b. 26 May 1689 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.  Married 2 Feb 1719 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., Hans Georg Ferroll?xe "Ferroll?:Hans Georg" #8380.


  
31
iv.
Johann Caspar (Hanns) Ummingerxe "Umminger:Johann Caspar (Hanns)" #8139, b. 27 Jan 1691 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.


  
32
v.
Anna Maria Ummingerxe "Umminger:Anna Maria" #8138, b. 31 Jan 1693 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., d. 24 Mar 1694 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.


 +
33
vi.
Jacob Ummingerxe "Umminger:Jacob" #8084 b. 4 Mar 1696.


  
34
vii.
Anna Dorothea Ummingerxe "Umminger:Anna Dorothea" #8085, b. 25 Jun 1698 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., d. 15 Feb 1733 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.


 +
35
viii.
Eberhard Ummingerxe "Umminger:Eberhard" #7854 b. 7 Jan 1701.


 +
36
ix.
Anna Ummingerxe "Umminger:Anna" #73097 b. 18 Apr 1703.


  
37
x.
Anna Ummingerxe "Umminger:Anna" #8086, b. 25 Sep 1704, d. 29 Jan 1793 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.

13.
Ursula Ommeter Ummingerxe "Umminger:Ursula Ommeter" #73082, b. 18 Sep 1673 in Schwieberdingen.





Children:

  
38
i.
Anna Margaretha Ummingerxe "Umminger:Anna Margaretha" #73100, b. 16 Oct 1701 in Schwieberdingen.

Generation Four
33.
Jacob Ummingerxe "Umminger:Jacob" #8084, b. 4 Mar 1696 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.  Married 25 Nov 1716, Anna Maria Follxe "Foll:Anna Maria" #8090.





Children:

  
39
i.
Caspar Ummingerxe "Umminger:Caspar" #8091, b. c 1718 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.

35.
Eberhard Ummingerxe "Umminger:Eberhard" #7854, b. 7 Jan 1701 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., d. 13 Mar 1776 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.  (1) Married 24 Nov 1723, Anna Catharina Widmayerxe "Widmayer:Anna Catharina" #7855, b. 2 Nov 1701 in Gelershe, Wuertt., (daughter of Joannes Widmaierxe "Widmaier:Joannes" #44448 and Catharina Sailinxe "Sailin:Catharina" #44449) d. 22 Feb 1752 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.  (2) Married 21 Apr 1730 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., Maria Catharina Heckerxe "Hecker:Maria Catharina" #8393, b. 4 Jul 1706 in Schwieberdingen, d. 22 Feb 1752 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.  (3) Married 21 Nov 1752 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., Margaretha Koehlweberxe "Koehlweber:Margaretha" #8092, b. 14 Oct 1720 in Heimerdingen, Wuertt., d. 4 Jul 1803 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.





Children by Anna Catharina Widmayer:

 +
40
i.
Johann Jacob Ummingerxe "Umminger:Johann Jacob" #8068 b. 13 Jan 1724.


  
41
ii.
Anna Ummingerxe "Umminger:Anna" #8069, b. 19 Feb 1725 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., baptized 1739 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., d. 24 Sep 1740 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.


  
42
iii.
Anna Magdalena Ummingerxe "Umminger:Anna Magdalena" #8093, b. 23 May 1726 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., d. 31 Jul 1730 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.


  
43
iv.
Justina Ummingerxe "Umminger:Justina" #8094, b. 7 Dec 1727 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., d. 19 Nov 1733 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.





Children by Maria Catharina Hecker:

 +
44
v.
Christoph Ummingerxe "Umminger:Christoph" #8077 b. 30 Jun 1731.


  
45
vi.
Barbara Ummingerxe "Umminger:Barbara" #8140, b. 17 Mar 1733 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., d. 5 Mar 1746 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.


 +
46
vii.
Johann Georg Ummingerxe "Umminger:Johann Georg" #7856 b. 30 Mar 1734.


  
47
viii.
Johannes Ummingerxe "Umminger:Johannes" #8142, b. 9 May 1736 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., d. 26 Jan 1737 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.


  
48
ix.
Matthaeus Ummingerxe "Umminger:Matthaeus" #8141, b. 21 Sep 1737 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., d. 10 Feb 1738 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.


 +
49
x.
Eberhard Ummingerxe "Umminger:Eberhard" #7844 b. 19 Sep 1739.


  
50
xi.
Catharina Ummingerxe "Umminger:Catharina" #8143, b. 16 Mar 1742 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., d. 26 Dec 1742 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.


  
51
xii.
Johannes Ummingerxe "Umminger:Johannes" #8399, b. 19 Nov 1743 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., d. 3 Feb 1744 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.


  
52
xiii.
Joseph Ummingerxe "Umminger:Joseph" #8144, b. 2 Feb 1745 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., d. 5 Mar 1746 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.


  
53
xiv.
Anna Maria Ummingerxe "Umminger:Anna Maria" #8145, b. 24 May 1749 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., d. 25 May 1749 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.





Children by Margaretha Koehlweber:

 +
54
xv.
Maria Barbara Ummingerxe "Umminger:Maria Barbara" #8146 b. 17 Oct 1753.


  
55
xvi.
Johann Conrad Ummingerxe "Umminger:Johann Conrad" #8147, b. 21 Apr 1758 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., d. 27 Sep 1775 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.


 +
56
xvii.
Johannes Ummingerxe "Umminger:Johannes" #8148 b. 28 May 1763.

36.
Anna Ummingerxe "Umminger:Anna" #73097, b. 18 Apr 1703 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.  Married 24 Nov 1739 in Schwieberdingen, Johann Michael Schwerdtlexe "Schwerdtle:Johann Michael" #8381, b. 10 Oct 1709 in Schwieberdingen.





Children:

  
57
i.
Christina Schwerdtlexe "Schwerdtle:Christina" #73102, b. 15 May 1744 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., d. 17 Feb 1749 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.

Generation Five
40.
Johann Jacob Ummingerxe "Umminger:Johann Jacob" #8068, b. 13 Jan 1724 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., baptized 1738 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.  (1) Married 4 Nov 1749 in Moeckmuehl, Wuertt., Magdalena Gaeckerlinxe "Gaeckerlin:Magdalena" #27293, (daughter of Ehrhard Gaeckerlinxe "Gaeckerlin:Ehrhard" #27294) d. bef 1767.  (2) Married 21 Jul 1767 in Moeckmuehl, Wuertt., Christina Maria Zuernxe "Zuern:Christina Maria" #24760, b. 4 Mar 1745 in Moeckmuehl, Wuertt., (daughter of Christian Zuernxe "Zuern:Christian" #27292 and Anna Maria Kraussxe "Krauss:Anna Maria" #27709).





Children by Christina Maria Zuern:

 +
58
i.
Georg Martin Ummingerxe "Umminger:Georg Martin" #1088 b. 4 Dec 1779.

44.
Christoph Ummingerxe "Umminger:Christoph" #8077, b. 30 Jun 1731 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., d. 16 Jul 1801 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.  (1) Married 13 Nov 1753 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., Anna Catharina Baustxe "Baust:Anna Catharina" #6468, b. 19 Sep 1723 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., d. 10 Jun 1759 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.  (2) Married 22 Jan 1760 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., Anna Barbara Gummelxe "Gummel:Anna Barbara" #7657, b. 7 Dec 1722 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., d. 14 Feb 1768 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.  (3) Married 2 Aug 1768 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., Sibyl Mayerxe "Mayer:Sibyl" #8078, b. 23 Dec 1739 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., d. 13 Feb 1827 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.





Children by Anna Catharina Baust:

  
59
i.
Catharina Ummingerxe "Umminger:Catharina" #8159, b. 25 Apr 1754 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., d. 5 May 1754 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.


  
60
ii.
Eberhard Ummingerxe "Umminger:Eberhard" #8160, b. 23 Mar 1755 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., d. 27 Mar 1755 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.


  
61
iii.
Margaretha Ummingerxe "Umminger:Margaretha" #8394, b. 22 Sep 1756, d. 19 May 1765 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.


  
62
iv.
Jacob Ummingerxe "Umminger:Jacob" #8161, b. 21 Apr 1759 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., d. 13 Jul 1759.





Children by Anna Barbara Gummel:

  
63
v.
Anna Barbara Ummingerxe "Umminger:Anna Barbara" #8162, b. 8 Jan 1761 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.


  
64
vi.
Dorothea Ummingerxe "Umminger:Dorothea" #8163, b. 10 Jan 1762 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., d. 22 Mar 1762 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.


  
65
vii.
Christoph Ummingerxe "Umminger:Christoph" #8164, b. 6 Mar 1763 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., d. 6 May 1763 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.





Children by Sibyl Mayer:

  
66
viii.
Christoph Ummingerxe "Umminger:Christoph" #8079, b. 28 Dec 1768, d. 17 Mar 1847 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.  Married 25 May 1794 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., Anna Margaretha Hermannxe "Hermann:Anna Margaretha" #8080, b. 5 Dec 1765 in Hirschlander, (daughter of Conrad Hermannxe "Hermann:Conrad" #8097 and Anna Catharina Stoecklinxe "Stoecklin:Anna Catharina" #8098) d. 20 Apr 1840 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.

46.
Johann Georg Ummingerxe "Umminger:Johann Georg" #7856, b. 30 Mar 1734 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., d. 18 Jun 1772 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.  Married 24 Feb 1756 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., Maria Magdalena Ochsnerxe "Ochsner:Maria Magdalena" #7857, b. 19 May 1730 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., d. 17 Jan 1796 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.





Children:

  
67
i.
Eberhard Ummingerxe "Umminger:Eberhard" #8150, b. 21 Dec 1756 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.


  
68
ii.
Johann Christoph Ummingerxe "Umminger:Johann Christoph" #8402, b. 26 Feb 1759 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.


 +
69
iii.
Johann Georg Ummingerxe "Umminger:Johann Georg" #7858 b. 5 Feb 1761.


  
70
iv.
Johann Michael Ummingerxe "Umminger:Johann Michael" #8151, b. 25 Oct 1763 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.


  
71
v.
Johann Jakob Ummingerxe "Umminger:Johann Jakob" #7859, b. 27 Sep 1764 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., baptized 1778 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.


 +
72
vi.
Anna Maria Catharina Ummingerxe "Umminger:Anna Maria Catharina" #7860 b. 1 Jun 1767.

49.
Eberhard Ummingerxe "Umminger:Eberhard" #7844, b. 19 Sep 1739 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., d. 3 Oct 1798 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.  Married 9 Sep 1766 in Bissingen a.d. Teck, Wuertt., Anna Maria Gruolxe "Gruol:Anna Maria" #7845, b. 7 Oct 1735 in Bissingen a.d. Teck, Wuertt., (daughter of Jakob Gruolxe "Gruol:Jakob" #7884 and Anna Maria Maerklinxe "Maerklin:Anna Maria" #7885) d. 10 Jan 1809 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.





Children:

 +
73
i.
Christoph Ummingerxe "Umminger:Christoph" #7827 b. 5 Apr 1767.


  
74
ii.
Barbara Ummingerxe "Umminger:Barbara" #7846, b. 8 May 1769 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., d. 19 Mar 1848 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.


  
75
iii.
Eberhard Ummingerxe "Umminger:Eberhard" #8149, b. 12 Dec 1770 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., d. 1 Feb 1771 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.


 +
76
iv.
Eberhard Ummingerxe "Umminger:Eberhard" #7847 b. 20 May 1773.


  
77
v.
Maria Ummingerxe "Umminger:Maria" #7848, b. 17 Oct 1775 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., d. 10 Feb 1810 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.


  
78
vi.
Johann Georg Ummingerxe "Umminger:Johann Georg" #8411, b. 24 Apr 178- in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.

54.
Maria Barbara Ummingerxe "Umminger:Maria Barbara" #8146, b. 17 Oct 1753 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., d. 12 Apr 1827 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.





Children:

  
79
i.
Margaretha Ummingerxe "Umminger:Margaretha" #8403, b. 6 Oct 1780 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.

56.
Johannes Ummingerxe "Umminger:Johannes" #8148, b. 28 May 1763 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.  Married 13 Apr 1785 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., Rosina Katharina Woll---xe "Woll---:Rosina Katharina" #8404.





Children:

  
80
i.
Christoph Ummingerxe "Umminger:Christoph" #8405, b. 2 Jan 1786 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.


  
81
ii.
Jakob Friedrich Ummingerxe "Umminger:Jakob Friedrich" #8406, b. 12 Mar 1792 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.


  
82
iii.
Rosina Katharina Ummingerxe "Umminger:Rosina Katharina" #8407, b. 2 Dec 1793 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.


  
83
iv.
Magdalena Ummingerxe "Umminger:Magdalena" #8408, b. 21 Sep 1794.


  
84
v.
Rosina Katharina Ummingerxe "Umminger:Rosina Katharina" #8409, b. 13 Feb 1796 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.


  
85
vi.
Jakob Friedrich Ummingerxe "Umminger:Jakob Friedrich" #8410, b. 14 Feb 1798 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.

Generation Six
58.
Georg Martin Ummingerxe "Umminger:Georg Martin" #1088, b. 4 Dec 1779 in Moeckmuehl, Wuertt., baptized 4 Dec 1779 in Moeckmuehl, Wuertt., d. 17 Feb 1851 in Moeckmuehl, Wuertt.  Married 12 Jun 1804 in Moeckmuehl, Wuertt., Christina Barbara Vogelxe "Vogel:Christina Barbara" #23910, b. 22 Jan 1782 in Moeckmuehl, Wuertt., (daughter of Johann Bernhard Vogelxe "Vogel:Johann Bernhard" #24761 and Christina Barbara Pfuhlxe "Pfuhl:Christina Barbara" #24762) d. 17 Jan 1859 in Moeckmuehl, Wuertt.





Children:

  
86
i.
Johann Andreas Ummingerxe "Umminger:Johann Andreas" #24763, b. 20 Mar 1805 in Moeckmuehl, Wuertt., d. 1805 in Moeckmuehl, Wuertt.


  
87
ii.
Johanna Christina Ummingerxe "Umminger:Johanna Christina" #24764, b. 16 May 1806 in Moeckmuehl, Wuertt., d. 17 Apr 1878.  Married 24 Nov 1830, Friedrich Karl Traubxe "Traub:Friedrich Karl" #24768, b. 1807, d. 1855.


  
88
iii.
Johann Andreas Ummingerxe "Umminger:Johann Andreas" #24765, b. 1 Sep 1809 in Moeckmuehl, Wuertt., d. 1809 in Moeckmuehl, Wuertt.


 +
89
iv.
Wilhelm Friedrich Ummingerxe "Umminger:Wilhelm Friedrich" #307 b. 3 Sep 1810.


  
90
v.
Johann Friedrich Ummingerxe "Umminger:Johann Friedrich" #24766, b. 19 Apr 1817 in Moeckmuehl, Wuertt., d. 1818 in Moeckmuehl, Wuertt.


  
91
vi.
Christian Friedrich Ummingerxe "Umminger:Christian Friedrich" #24767, b. 14 Feb 1820 in Moeckmuehl, Wuertt.  Married 10 Jan 1847, Louise Regina Schroefelxe "Schroefel:Louise Regina" #24769, b. 1820, d. 1893.

69.
Johann Georg Ummingerxe "Umminger:Johann Georg" #7858, b. 5 Feb 1761 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., baptized 1775 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., d. 3 Mar 1813 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.  Married 16 Nov 1784 in Enzweihingen, Neckarkr., Wuertt., Christina Catharina Gerstenaekerxe "Gerstenaeker:Christina Catharina" #7861, b. 6 Jul 1763 in Enzweihingen, (daughter of Johann Gerstenaeckerxe "Gerstenaecker:Johann" #8073 and Maria Barbara _____xe "_____:Maria Barbara" #8074) d. 3 Oct 1828 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.





Children:

  
92
i.
Johann Georg Ummingerxe "Umminger:Johann Georg" #8383, b. Oct 1784, d. 30 Mar 1785 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.


 +
93
ii.
Johann Jacob Ummingerxe "Umminger:Johann Jacob" #7862 b. 16 Oct 1785.


  
94
iii.
Anna Barbara Ummingerxe "Umminger:Anna Barbara" #8071, b. 1 Oct 1786 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., d. 10 Nov 1802 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.


  
95
iv.
Anna Magdalena Ummingerxe "Umminger:Anna Magdalena" #8395, b. Oct 1788, d. 6 Apr 1793 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.


 +
96
v.
Johann Georg Ummingerxe "Umminger:Johann Georg" #7863 b. 31 Dec 1790.


 +
97
vi.
Christina Catharina Ummingerxe "Umminger:Christina Catharina" #7864 b. 25 Jan 1793.


 +
98
vii.
Johannes Ummingerxe "Umminger:Johannes" #7865 b. 20 Jul 1795.


 +
99
viii.
Maria Sabina Ummingerxe "Umminger:Maria Sabina" #7866 b. 21 May 1799.


 +
100
ix.
Eva Magdalena Ummingerxe "Umminger:Eva Magdalena" #7867 b. 29 Jul 1801.


  
101
x.
Conrad Ummingerxe "Umminger:Conrad" #8081, b. 31 Aug 1802, d. 13 Feb 1803 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.


  
102
xi.
Rosina Louisa Ummingerxe "Umminger:Rosina Louisa" #8072, b. 4 Aug 1803 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., d. 7 Aug 1803 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.

72.
Anna Maria Catharina Ummingerxe "Umminger:Anna Maria Catharina" #7860, b. 1 Jun 1767 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., baptized 1781 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., d. 30 Jan 1804 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.





Children:

 +
103
i.
Regina Ummingerxe "Umminger:Regina" #73103 b. 17 Dec 1789.

73.
Christoph Ummingerxe "Umminger:Christoph" #7827, b. 5 Apr 1767 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., d. 20 Oct 1808 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.  Married 20 Jul 1791 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., Maria Margaretha Schmidxe "Schmid:Maria Margaretha" #7828, b. 31 Dec 1768 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., (daughter of Johann Georg Schmidxe "Schmid:Johann Georg" #8095 and Maria Catharina Gerstlexe "Gerstle:Maria Catharina" #8096) d. 11 Dec 1844 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.





Children:

  
104
i.
Jakob Ummingerxe "Umminger:Jakob" #8400, b. 2 Dec 1791 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.


  
105
ii.
Anna Maria Ummingerxe "Umminger:Anna Maria" #8401, b. 2 Feb 1793 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.


  
106
iii.
Eberhard Christoph Ummingerxe "Umminger:Eberhard Christoph" #8385, b. 4 Dec 1794, d. 27 Mar 1795 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.


  
107
iv.
Barbara Ummingerxe "Umminger:Barbara" #8386, b. Mar 1796, d. 20 Oct 1797 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.


 +
108
v.
Christoph Ummingerxe "Umminger:Christoph" #3911 b. 6 Jan 1799.


 +
109
vi.
Eberhard Ludwig Ummingerxe "Umminger:Eberhard Ludwig" #7829 b. 1 Dec 1801.


  
110
vii.
Margaretha Ummingerxe "Umminger:Margaretha" #7830, b. 13 Jun 1805 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., baptized 1819 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.  (1) Married 19 Jul 1827 in Schwieberdingen, Neckarkr., Wuertt., Joseph Voellmxe "Voellm:Joseph" #73104, b. 7 Dec 1798 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., d. 22 Jun 1868 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.  (2) Married 23 Nov 1830 in Schwieberdingen, Neckarkr., Wuertt., Friedrich Joseph Glaserxe "Glaser:Friedrich Joseph" #73105, b. 30 Jun 1801 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., d. 19 Jun 1871 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.

76.
Eberhard Ummingerxe "Umminger:Eberhard" #7847, b. 20 May 1773 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., baptized 1787 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., d. 6 Jun 1842 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.  Married 11 Jul 1797 in Bissingen a.d. Enz, Wuertt., Christina Margaretha Amannxe "Amann:Christina Margaretha" #7849, b. 29 Mar 1775 in Bissingen a.d. Enz, Wuertt., (daughter of Sebastian Amanxe "Aman:Sebastian" #7886 and Maria Mangold?xe "Mangold?:Maria" #7887) d. 16 Feb 1848 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.





Children:

  
111
i.
Margaretha Ummingerxe "Umminger:Margaretha" #8387, b. 20 Apr 1798, d. 23 Oct 1798 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.


  
112
ii.
Maria Barbara Ummingerxe "Umminger:Maria Barbara" #8070, b. 21 Dec 1799 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., d. 30 Mar 1800 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.


 +
113
iii.
Christina Margaretha Ummingerxe "Umminger:Christina Margaretha" #7850 b. 26 Aug 1805.


 +
114
iv.
Eberhard Gottlieb Ummingerxe "Umminger:Eberhard Gottlieb" #7851 b. 6 Jan 1808.


  
115
v.
Barbara Ummingerxe "Umminger:Barbara" #7852, b. 10 Jul 1811 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., d. 11 Jun 1817 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.


  
116
vi.
Wilhelmina Ummingerxe "Umminger:Wilhelmina" #7853, b. 3 May 1818 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., baptized 1832 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., d. 12 Mar 1842 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.

Generation Seven
89.
Wilhelm Friedrich Ummingerxe "Umminger:Wilhelm Friedrich" #307, b. 3 Sep 1810 in Moeckmuehl, Neckarkreis, Wuertt., d. 15 Oct 1852 in Moeckmuehl, Wuertt.  Married 9 Sep 1838 in Bittelbronn, Neckarkreis, Wuertt., Christina Rosina Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Christina Rosina" #308, b. 14 Aug 1815 in Bittelbronn, Neckarkreis, Wuertt., (daughter of Johann Bernhard Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Johann Bernhard" #23897 and Catharina Bernhardina Laierxe "Laier:Catharina Bernhardina" #23906) d. 12 Sep 1878 in Memphis, TN (yellow fever), buried 13 Sep 1878 in Elmwood Cem, Memphis, TN.





Children:

  
117
i.
Sophie Christiane Ummingerxe "Umminger:Sophie Christiane" #927, b. 18 Apr 1839 in Moeckmuehl, Neckarkreis, Wuertt., d. 1853? in en route to America.


 +
118
ii.
Caroline Friederike Ummingerxe "Umminger:Caroline Friederike" #291 b. 9 Jan 1842.


  
119
iii.
Karl Friedrich Ummingerxe "Umminger:Karl Friedrich" #24758, b. 14 Aug 1844 in Moeckmuehl, Wuertt., d. 7 Oct 1845 in Moeckmuehl, Wuertt.

93.
Johann Jacob Ummingerxe "Umminger:Johann Jacob" #7862, b. 16 Oct 1785 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., d. 29 Feb 1836 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.  Married 26 Nov 1828 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., Friedrika Gommelxe "Gommel:Friedrika" #7902, b. 24 Nov 1791 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., (daughter of Ludwig Gomelxe "Gomel:Ludwig" #7909 and Anna Maria Zaifer?xe "Zaifer?:Anna Maria" #7910) d. 24 Dec 1851 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.





Children:

  
120
i.
Elisabetha Ummingerxe "Umminger:Elisabetha" #7903, b. 17 Mar 1830 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., d. 23 Mar 1830 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.


  
121
ii.
Jacob Ummingerxe "Umminger:Jacob" #7904, b. 17 Mar 1830 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., d. 30 Mar 1837.


  
122
iii.
Elisabetha Ummingerxe "Umminger:Elisabetha" #7905, b. 6 Dec 1831 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., d. 24 Dec 1831 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.


  
123
iv.
Margaretha Ummingerxe "Umminger:Margaretha" #7906, b. 6 Dec 1831 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.


  
124
v.
Friedrika Ummingerxe "Umminger:Friedrika" #7907, b. 27 Feb 1833 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., d. 11 Oct 1833 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.


  
125
vi.
Catharina Ummingerxe "Umminger:Catharina" #7908, b. 29 Jan 1835 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., d. 10 Feb 1835 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.

96.
Johann Georg Ummingerxe "Umminger:Johann Georg" #7863, b. 31 Dec 1790 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., d. 5 Jan 1849 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.  Married 10 Nov 1819 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., Anna Maria Wemmerxe "Wemmer:Anna Maria" #7868, b. 28 Sep 1796 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., d. 8 Nov 1859.





Children:

  
126
i.
Wilhelm Ummingerxe "Umminger:Wilhelm" #7869, b. 29 May 1819 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., d. 6 Jun 1819 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.


 +
127
ii.
Ferdinand Ummingerxe "Umminger:Ferdinand" #7870 b. 21 May 1820.


  
128
iii.
Johann Jakob Ummingerxe "Umminger:Johann Jakob" #7871, b. 20 Jun 1821 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., d. 18 Jul 1821 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.


  
129
iv.
Wilhelm Ummingerxe "Umminger:Wilhelm" #7872, b. 18 Aug 1822 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., d. 1 Sep 1822.


  
130
v.
Wilhelm Ummingerxe "Umminger:Wilhelm" #7873, b. 2 Aug 1823 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., baptized 1837, d. 14 Feb 1899.


  
131
vi.
Johann Friedrich Ummingerxe "Umminger:Johann Friedrich" #7874, b. 15 Sep 1826 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., baptized 1840 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., d. 18 May 1883, buried in St.John's cem, Pomeroy, OH.  He married Marie _____xe "_____:Marie" #7796, b. c 1830 in Wuertt.


  
132
vii.
child Ummingerxe "Umminger:child" #7875, b. 23 Oct 1827 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., d. 23 Oct 1827.


  
133
viii.
child Ummingerxe "Umminger:child" #7876, b. 9 Sep 1828 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., d. 9 Sep 1828.


  
134
ix.
Anna Maria Ummingerxe "Umminger:Anna Maria" #7877, b. 10 Oct 1829 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., d. in America.


  
135
x.
Wilhelm Ummingerxe "Umminger:Wilhelm" #7878, b. 26 Oct 1830 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., d. 29 Oct 1830.


  
136
xi.
Barbara Ummingerxe "Umminger:Barbara" #7879, b. 28 Sep 1831 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., d. 7 Feb 1832 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.


  
137
xii.
Carolina Ummingerxe "Umminger:Carolina" #7880, b. 28 Feb 1833 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., d. 24 Feb 1897 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.


  
138
xiii.
Rudolf Ummingerxe "Umminger:Rudolf" #7881, b. 26 Apr 1834 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., d. 6 May 1834 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.


  
139
xiv.
Johannes Ummingerxe "Umminger:Johannes" #7882, b. 10 Jan 1835 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., d. 23 Nov 1835.


  
140
xv.
Louisa Ummingerxe "Umminger:Louisa" #7883, b. 8 Jun 1838 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., d. 7 Mar 1839 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.

97.
Christina Catharina Ummingerxe "Umminger:Christina Catharina" #7864, b. 25 Jan 1793 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., d. 27 May 1835 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.  (2) She married Joseph Staudenmaierxe "Staudenmaier:Joseph" #73108, b. 24 Oct 1781 in Altbach, d. 11 Sep 1834 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.  (3) Married 27 May 1835 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., Johann Daniel Benkiserxe "Benkiser:Johann Daniel" #73112, b. 2 Apr 1795 in Schwieberdingen, d. 20 Aug 1869 in Schwieberdingen.





Children:

  
141
i.
Jacob Ummingerxe "Umminger:Jacob" #73106, b. 24 Oct 1817 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.


  
142
ii.
Johannes Ummingerxe "Umminger:Johannes" #73107, b. 22 Sep 1822 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., d. 7 Nov 1822 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.





Children by Joseph Staudenmaier:

  
143
iii.
child Staudenmaierxe "Staudenmaier:child" #73114, b. 10 Nov 1827 in Schwieberdingen, d. 10 Nov 1827 in Schwieberdingen.


  
144
iv.
Carl Friedrich Staudenmaierxe "Staudenmaier:Carl Friedrich" #73109, b. 23 Oct 1829 in Schwieberdingen, d. 24 Sep 1858 in Schwieberdingen.


  
145
v.
Wilhelm Staudenmaierxe "Staudenmaier:Wilhelm" #73110, b. 14 Jul 1831 in Schwieberdingen, d. 16 Feb 1850 in Schwieberdingen.


  
146
vi.
Catharina Staudenmaierxe "Staudenmaier:Catharina" #73111, b. 6 Nov 1832 in Schwieberdingen, d. 3 Nov 1834 in Schwieberdingen.





Children by Johann Daniel Benkiser:

  
147
vii.
Maria Benkiserxe "Benkiser:Maria" #73113, b. 16 Jun 1836 in Schwieberdingen.

98.
Johannes Ummingerxe "Umminger:Johannes" #7865, b. 20 Jul 1795 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., d. 26 Feb 1845 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.  (1) Married 28 Aug 1820 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., Sibylla Veitxe "Veit:Sibylla" #7888, b. 1 Jan 1795 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., d. 3 May 1839 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.  (2) Married 24 Nov 1839 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., Anna Margaretha Schrenkxe "Schrenk:Anna Margaretha" #7897, b. 15 Apr 1815 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., d. 5 Jun 1841 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.  (3) Married 14 Nov 1841 in Tamm, Wuertt., Christina Regine Felgerxe "Felger:Christina Regine" #7899, b. 28 Jul 1806 in Tamm, Wuertt., d. 14 Feb 1847 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.





Children by Sibylla Veit:

  
148
i.
Heinrika Ummingerxe "Umminger:Heinrika" #7889, b. 24 Sep 1821 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., d. 16 Feb 1823 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.


  
149
ii.
Catharina Ummingerxe "Umminger:Catharina" #7890, b. 19 Sep 1823 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., d. 17 Apr 1877 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.  Married 20 May 1849 in Schwieberdingen, Johannes Klaegerxe "Klaeger:Johannes" #73123, b. 19 Apr 1824 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., d. 11 Sep 1895 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.


  
150
iii.
Brinasiter? Ummingerxe "Umminger:Brinasiter?" #7891, b. 19 Feb 1825 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.


  
151
iv.
Sibylla Ummingerxe "Umminger:Sibylla" #7892, b. 15 May 1827 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., baptized 1841 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., d. in America.


  
152
v.
Jacob Ummingerxe "Umminger:Jacob" #7893, b. 24 Sep 1829 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., baptized 1843, d. in America.


  
153
vi.
Johannes Ummingerxe "Umminger:Johannes" #7894, b. 25 Apr 1832 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., d. 14 Oct 1832 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.


  
154
vii.
Christoph Ummingerxe "Umminger:Christoph" #7895, b. 15 Jan 1834 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., d. 29 Jan 1834 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.


  
155
viii.
Rosina Ummingerxe "Umminger:Rosina" #7896, b. 23 Mar 1836 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.





Children by Anna Margaretha Schrenk:

  
156
ix.
Wilhelmine Caroline Ummingerxe "Umminger:Wilhelmine Caroline" #7898, b. 9 Aug 1840 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., d. 18 May 1841 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.





Children by Christina Regine Felger:

  
157
x.
Christina Catharina Ummingerxe "Umminger:Christina Catharina" #73124, b. 19 Oct 1831 in Tamm, d. 7 Nov 1831 in Tamm.


  
158
xi.
Rosina Catharina Ummingerxe "Umminger:Rosina Catharina" #7900, b. 23 Oct 1846? in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.

99.
Maria Sabina Ummingerxe "Umminger:Maria Sabina" #7866, b. 21 May 1799 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., baptized 1813 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.  (2) Married 26 Nov 1828 in Hemmingen, Neckarkr., Wuertt., Andreas Gieckxe "Gieck:Andreas" #35230, b. 23 Sep 1801 in Hemmingen.





Children:

  
159
i.
Barbara Ummingerxe "Umminger:Barbara" #73125, b. 19 Oct 1825 in Schwieberdingen, d. 30 Oct 1825 in Schwieberdingen.

100.
Eva Magdalena Ummingerxe "Umminger:Eva Magdalena" #7867, b. 29 Jul 1801 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., baptized 1815 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.  (2) Married 28 Aug 1825 in Schwieberdingen, Johann Eberhard Breuerxe "Breuer:Johann Eberhard" #73129, b. 28 Jun 1795 in Markgroeningen.





Children:

  
160
i.
Johann Jacob Ummingerxe "Umminger:Johann Jacob" #73128, b. 16 Oct 1822 in Schwieberdingen, d. 22 Oct 1822 in Schwieberdingen.

103.
Regina Ummingerxe "Umminger:Regina" #73103, b. 17 Dec 1789 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., d. 28 Jul 1840 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.  (2) She married Conrad Sauterxe "Sauter:Conrad" #73132, b. in Hemmingen.





Children:

  
161
i.
Christina Catharina Ummingerxe "Umminger:Christina Catharina" #73131, b. 13 Mar 1812 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., d. 1812 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.





Children by Conrad Sauter:

  
162
ii.
Conrad Sauterxe "Sauter:Conrad" #73133, b. 15 Nov 1815 in Schwieberdingen, d. 14 Jun 1875 in Schwieberdingen.  (1) He married Katharina Buchhalterxe "Buchhalter:Katharina" #73134, b. in Moeglingen.  (2) He married Philippina Christiana Taigelxe "Taigel:Philippina Christiana" #73135, b. 24 Dec 1815 in Moeglingen, d. 14 Oct 1893 in Schwieberdingen.

108.
Christoph Ummingerxe "Umminger:Christoph" #3911, b. 6 Jan 1799 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., d. 14 Nov 1854 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.  Married 7 Feb 1826 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., Anna Maria Sartorxe "Sartor:Anna Maria" #3912, b. 24 Oct 1798 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., d. 1 Nov 1881 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.





Children:

  
163
i.
Johanna Margaretha Ummingerxe "Umminger:Johanna Margaretha" #7821, b. 30 Aug 1826 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., baptized 1840 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., d. 30 Aug 1908 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.  Married 8 Apr 1845, Immanuel Scheurenbrandxe "Scheurenbrand:Immanuel" #73136, b. in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., d. 20 Oct 1868 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.


  
164
ii.
Christoph Ummingerxe "Umminger:Christoph" #7822, b. 22 Dec 1828 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., d. 12 Nov 1833 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.


  
165
iii.
Anna Maria Ummingerxe "Umminger:Anna Maria" #7823, b. 22 Nov 1830 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., baptized 1844 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., d. 6 Oct 1912 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.  She married Kaleb Zaiserxe "Zaiser:Kaleb" #73137, b. 9 Feb 1828 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., d. 25 Oct 1909 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.


 +
166
iv.
Jacob Ummingerxe "Umminger:Jacob" #3898 b. 30 Aug 1832.


  
167
v.
Catharina Ummingerxe "Umminger:Catharina" #7824, b. 17 Feb 1834.  Married 6 Feb 1862 in Schwieberdingen, Friedrich Ludwig Starkxe "Stark:Friedrich Ludwig" #7667, b. 14 Apr 1836 in Heimsheim.


  
168
vi.
Wilhelmina Regina Ummingerxe "Umminger:Wilhelmina Regina" #7825, b. 7 Feb 1836 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., d. 16 Dec 1913.


 +
169
vii.
Wilhelm Ummingerxe "Umminger:Wilhelm" #7826 b. 18 Jun 1839.

109.
Eberhard Ludwig Ummingerxe "Umminger:Eberhard Ludwig" #7829, b. 1 Dec 1801 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., baptized 1815 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., d. 23 Feb 1873 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.  Married 8 Feb 1832 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., Margaretha Schmidxe "Schmid:Margaretha" #7831, b. 4 Nov 1807 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., (daughter of Friedrich Schmidxe "Schmid:Friedrich" #7840 and Maria Hagiusxe "Hagius:Maria" #7841) d. 3 Nov 1878 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.





Children:

  
170
i.
Eberhard Ludwig Ummingerxe "Umminger:Eberhard Ludwig" #7832, b. 6 Jan 1833 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., d. 22 Jul 1833 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.


  
171
ii.
Luisa Frederika Ummingerxe "Umminger:Luisa Frederika" #7833, b. 14 Jun 1834 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., baptized 1848 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.  Married 18 May 1865 in Schwieberdingen, Johann Friedrich Pflugfelderxe "Pflugfelder:Johann Friedrich" #73138, b. 16 Aug 1836 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., d. 8 Jun 1912 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.


  
172
iii.
Johann Christoph Ummingerxe "Umminger:Johann Christoph" #7834, b. 13 Mar 1836 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., d. 9 Apr 1869.


  
173
iv.
Gottlieb Friedrich Ummingerxe "Umminger:Gottlieb Friedrich" #7835, b. 7 Jul 1839 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., d. 4 Mar -- in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.


  
174
v.
Karolina Ummingerxe "Umminger:Karolina" #7836, b. 8 Jun 1842 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., d. 20 Mar -- in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.


 +
175
vi.
Eberhard Ludwig Ummingerxe "Umminger:Eberhard Ludwig" #7837 b. 11 Aug 1845.


  
176
vii.
Wilhelmina Ummingerxe "Umminger:Wilhelmina" #7838, b. 12 Mar 1849 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., d. 3 Nov 1872.


  
177
viii.
Katharina Ummingerxe "Umminger:Katharina" #7839, b. 25 Apr 1852 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., d. 15 Oct 1852.

113.
Christina Margaretha Ummingerxe "Umminger:Christina Margaretha" #7850, b. 26 Aug 1805 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., baptized 1819 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., d. in Boll.  Married 27 Feb 1827 in Schwieberdingen, Jacob Zaiserxe "Zaiser:Jacob" #73139, b. 7 Oct 1794 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., d. 25 May 1857 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.





Children:

  
178
i.
Twelve children Zaiserxe "Zaiser:Twelve children" #73140, b. in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.

114.
Eberhard Gottlieb Ummingerxe "Umminger:Eberhard Gottlieb" #7851, b. 6 Jan 1808 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., d. 27 Apr 1867 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.  Married 2 Feb 1832 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., Anna Catharina Kraemerxe "Kraemer:Anna Catharina" #7920, b. 13 Mar 1808 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., (daughter of Christoph Kraemerxe "Kraemer:Christoph" #7933 and Anna Katharina Groezingerxe "Groezinger:Anna Katharina" #7934) d. 14 Aug 1875 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.





Children:

  
179
i.
Catharina Ummingerxe "Umminger:Catharina" #7921, b. 29 Oct 1832 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., d. 16 Nov 1832 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.


  
180
ii.
Eberhard Ludwig Ummingerxe "Umminger:Eberhard Ludwig" #7922, b. 9 Apr 1834 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., baptized 1848 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., d. 25 Sep 1912 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.


  
181
iii.
Gottlieb Ummingerxe "Umminger:Gottlieb" #7923, b. 26 Nov 1835 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., d. 21 Sep 1859 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.


 +
182
iv.
Christian Hermann Ummingerxe "Umminger:Christian Hermann" #7924 b. 15 May 1838.


 +
183
v.
Jakob Friedrich Ummingerxe "Umminger:Jakob Friedrich" #7925 b. 24 Jan 1840.


  
184
vi.
child Ummingerxe "Umminger:child" #7926, b. 13 May 1841 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., d. 13 May 1841 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.


  
185
vii.
Louisa Wilhelmine Ummingerxe "Umminger:Louisa Wilhelmine" #7927, b. 31 Dec 1842 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., d. 19 Oct 1843 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.


  
186
viii.
Catharina Ummingerxe "Umminger:Catharina" #7928, b. 26 Sep 1844 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.


  
187
ix.
Albert Immanuel Ummingeerxe "Ummingeer:Albert Immanuel" #73141, b. 20 Dec 1845 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.


  
188
x.
Wilhelmine Ummingerxe "Umminger:Wilhelmine" #7929, b. 3 Jun 1847 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.  Married 19 Feb 1876 in Schwieberdingen, Gottlieb Wilhelm Gingxe "Ging:Gottlieb Wilhelm" #73142, b. 1 Aug 1846 in Markgroeningen.


  
189
xi.
Carl Ummingerxe "Umminger:Carl" #7930, b. 20 Nov 1849 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., d. 3 Mar 1857 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.


  
190
xii.
Albert Ummingerxe "Umminger:Albert" #7931, b. 20 Jan 1851 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., d. 22 Jan 1851 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.


  
191
xiii.
Eberhard Adolf Ummingerxe "Umminger:Eberhard Adolf" #7932, b. 4 Oct 1855 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., d. 12 Nov 1856 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.

Generation Eight
118.
Caroline Friederike Ummingerxe "Umminger:Caroline Friederike" #291, b. 9 Jan 1842 in Moeckmuehl, Neckarkreis, Wuertt., d. 23 Jan 1926 in Memphis, TN, buried in Elmwood Cem.,Memphis,TN.  Married 9 Aug 1858 in Memphis, TN, Johann (John) Conrad Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Johann (John) Conrad" #290, b. 2 Mar 1837 in Baltimore, MD, (son of Johann Friedrich (Fred) Ringwald, CAPT.xe "Ringwald:Johann Friedrich (Fred), CAPT." #294 and Elisabeta (Elizabeth/Lizzie) Eilerxe "Eiler:Elisabeta (Elizabeth/Lizzie)" #295) baptized 15 May 1837 in Baltimore, MD (Zion Luth.Ch.), d. 18 Dec 1891 in Memphis, TN, buried 20 Dec 1891 in Elmwood Cem., Memphis, TN.





Children:

  
192
i.
Friedrich (Freddy) Adolphus Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Friedrich (Freddy) Adolphus" #352, b. c Sep 1859, d. 17 Mar 1862 in Memphis, TN, buried 18 Mar 1862 in Elmwood Cem., Memphis, TN.


  
193
ii.
Elizabeth Estella (Stella) Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Elizabeth Estella (Stella)" #341, b. 13 Jun 1862 in Memphis, TN, baptized 17 Jul 1862 in Memphis, TN (Trinity Lutheran ch), d. 16 Oct 1878 in Memphis, TN, buried 16 Oct 1878 in Elmwood Cem., Memphis, TN.


  
194
iii.
Albert Ferdinand Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Albert Ferdinand" #335, b. 18 Mar 1866 in Memphis, TN, baptized 26 Jun 1866 in Memphis, TN (Trinity Lutheran ch), d. 26 Aug 1876 in Memphis, TN, buried 27 Aug 1876 in Elmwood Cem., Memphis, TN.


  
195
iv.
infant daughter Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:infant daughter" #348, b. 1867, d. 18 Feb 1869, buried 15 Dec 1880 in Elmwood Cem., Memphis, TN.


  
196
v.
infant Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:infant" #28874, b. 18 Feb 1869 in Memphis, TN, d. 18 Feb 1869 in Memphis, TN, buried in Elmwood Cem, Memphis, TN.


 +
197
vi.
Henry Augustus (Gus) Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Henry Augustus (Gus)" #292 b. 22 Dec 1872.


  
198
vii.
Fred Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Fred" #373, b. Dec 1880, d. 17 Mar 1882 in Memphis, TN, buried in Elmwood Cemetery, Memphis, TN.

127.
Ferdinand Ummingerxe "Umminger:Ferdinand" #7870, b. 21 May 1820 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., baptized 1834 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., d. 15 May 1870.  Married 15 Aug 1847 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., Christina Margaretha Meylexe "Meyle:Christina Margaretha" #8010, b. 15 Jul 1821 in Tamm, d. 24 Mar 1890 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.





Children:

 +
199
i.
Johann Jakob Ummingerxe "Umminger:Johann Jakob" #8011 b. 22 Mar 1842.


  
200
ii.
Christian Ummingerxe "Umminger:Christian" #8012, b. 24 Feb 1845 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.


 +
201
iii.
Wilhelm Friedrich Ummingerxe "Umminger:Wilhelm Friedrich" #8013 b. 3 Apr 1848.


  
202
iv.
Christian Ferdinand Ummingerxe "Umminger:Christian Ferdinand" #8014, b. 24 Jul 1849.


 +
203
v.
Karl Friedrich (Frederick) Ummingerxe "Umminger:Karl Friedrich (Frederick)" #8016 b. 11 Jun 1852.


  
204
vi.
Christina Ummingerxe "Umminger:Christina" #8015, b. 14 May 1854, d. 1854.


 +
205
vii.
Christian Ummingerxe "Umminger:Christian" #8017 b. 8 Nov 1857.


  
206
viii.
August Ummingerxe "Umminger:August" #8018, b. 31 Jan 1859 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.


 +
207
ix.
Karl August Ummingerxe "Umminger:Karl August" #8019 b. 6 Feb 1860.


  
208
x.
Johann Ummingerxe "Umminger:Johann" #8020, b. 15 Apr 1862 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.

166.
Jacob Ummingerxe "Umminger:Jacob" #3898, b. 30 Aug 1832 in Wuertt., d. 11 Mar 1904.  Married 24 Feb 1857 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., Maria Catharina Wagnerxe "Wagner:Maria Catharina" #3899, b. 15 Feb 1833 in Nussdorf, d. 22 Mar 1913 in Heimsheim.





Children:

  
209
i.
Johanna Katharina Ummingerxe "Umminger:Johanna Katharina" #3900, b. 4 Jun 1857 in Wuertt.


  
210
ii.
Christof Friedrich Ummingerxe "Umminger:Christof Friedrich" #3901, b. 7 Aug 1858, d. 18 Nov 1885.


  
211
iii.
Karolina Ummingerxe "Umminger:Karolina" #3902, b. 19 May 1860.


  
212
iv.
Gottlieb Franz Ummingerxe "Umminger:Gottlieb Franz" #3903, b. 10 Aug 1861, d. 16 Aug 1861.


  
213
v.
Karl August Ummingerxe "Umminger:Karl August" #3904, b. 13 Aug 1862, d. 11 Aug 1863.


 +
214
vi.
August Friedrich Ummingerxe "Umminger:August Friedrich" #3905 b. 28 Feb 1864.


  
215
vii.
Jakob Ernst Ummingerxe "Umminger:Jakob Ernst" #3906, b. 29 Mar 1868, d. 17 Jan 1871.


  
216
viii.
Frank Kinnard Ummingerxe "Umminger:Frank Kinnard" #3907, b. 12 Apr 1870, d. 19 Apr 1870.


  
217
ix.
Martha (or Berta) Ummingerxe "Umminger:Martha (or Berta)" #3908, b. 18 Apr 1872 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.


  
218
x.
Ernst Jakob Ummingerxe "Umminger:Ernst Jakob" #3909, b. 12 Aug 1874, d. 25 Mar 1894.


  
219
xi.
Jakob Ummingerxe "Umminger:Jakob" #3910, b. 23 Oct 1876 in Wuertt.

169.
Wilhelm Ummingerxe "Umminger:Wilhelm" #7826, b. 18 Jun 1839 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.  (1) Married 18 Jul 1878 in Lienzingen, Bertha Karolina Christiane Steussingxe "Steussing:Bertha Karolina Christiane" #8062, b. 22 Mar 1843 in Lienzingen, d. 28 Aug 1870 in Grosssachsenheim.  (2) Married 18 Jul 1878, Berta Karolina C. Steussingxe "Steussing:Berta Karolina C." #8064.





Children by Bertha Karolina Christiane Steussing:

  
220
i.
Anna Luisa Ummingerxe "Umminger:Anna Luisa" #8063, b. 4 Sep 1866 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., d. 10 Mar 1868.





Children by Berta Karolina C. Steussing:

  
221
ii.
Maria Luisa Ummingerxe "Umminger:Maria Luisa" #8065, b. 12 Apr 1879 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.


  
222
iii.
Karl Adolf Ummingerxe "Umminger:Karl Adolf" #8066, b. 28 Jun 1881 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.


  
223
iv.
Karl Rudolf Ummingerxe "Umminger:Karl Rudolf" #8067, b. 2 Jun 1883 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.

175.
Eberhard Ludwig Ummingerxe "Umminger:Eberhard Ludwig" #7837, b. 11 Aug 1845 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., d. 8 Feb 1927.  (1) Married 13 Jul 1876 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., Marie Gruenemaixe "Gruenemai:Marie" #8052, b. 2 Mar 1856 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., d. 17 Sep 1902 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.  (2) Married 5 Feb 1880 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., Marie Voellmxe "Voellm:Marie" #8053, b. 16 Feb 1859 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., d. 13 Mar 1948 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.





Children by Marie Voellm:

 +
224
i.
Isaak Ummingerxe "Umminger:Isaak" #8054 b. 22 Oct 1880.


  
225
ii.
Crista? Ummingerxe "Umminger:Crista?" #8055, b. 29 Jan 1888 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.

182.
Christian Hermann Ummingerxe "Umminger:Christian Hermann" #7924, b. 15 May 1838 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., d. 3 Mar 1917 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.  (1) Married 26 Nov 1863 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., Katharina Sippelxe "Sippel:Katharina" #8030, b. 18 Apr 1834 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., d. 8 Mar 1895 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.  (2) Married 4 Jun 1896 in Stuttgart, Marie Friederike Neffxe "Neff:Marie Friederike" #8032, b. 19 Jun 1842 in Moeglingen, d. 7 Jan 1927 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.





Children by Katharina Sippel:

  
226
i.
Louisa Wilhelmina Ummingerxe "Umminger:Louisa Wilhelmina" #8031, b. 15 Jul 1868 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., d. 4 Jun 1869.





Children by Marie Friederike Neff:

  
227
ii.
Karl Albert Ummingerxe "Umminger:Karl Albert" #8033, b. 1 Feb 1897.

183.
Jakob Friedrich Ummingerxe "Umminger:Jakob Friedrich" #7925, b. 24 Jan 1840 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., d. 8 Jan 1895 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.  Married 8 Jun 1873 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., Sofie Pauline Geigerxe "Geiger:Sofie Pauline" #8038, b. 27 Nov 1851 in Schwieberdingen, d. 28 May 1919 in Stammheim.





Children:

  
228
i.
?Josfin ?Sussana Ummingerxe "Umminger:?Josfin ?Sussana" #8039, b. 10 Dec 1874 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.


  
229
ii.
Gottlieb Ummingerxe "Umminger:Gottlieb" #8040, b. 7 Jan 1877 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.


  
230
iii.
Hermann Ummingerxe "Umminger:Hermann" #8041, b. 23 Oct 1879 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.


  
231
iv.
___ Ummingerxe "Umminger:___" #8042, b. 1 Aug 1882 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.


  
232
v.
?Sussana Ummingerxe "Umminger:?Sussana" #8043, b. 5 May 1886 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.


  
233
vi.
?Catharina Ummingerxe "Umminger:?Catharina" #8044, b. 26 Apr 1891 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.

Generation Nine
197.
Henry Augustus (Gus) Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Henry Augustus (Gus)" #292, b. 22 Dec 1872 in Memphis, TN, d. 24 Feb 1901 in Memphis, TN, buried in Elmwood Cem., Memphis, TN.  Married 28 Dec 1897 in Henry Co., TN, Evelyn Elizabeth Porterxe "Porter:Evelyn Elizabeth" #293, b. 19 Oct 1880 in Paris, TN, (daughter of Felix Farquharson Porter, MD.xe "Porter:Felix Farquharson, MD." #302 and Willie Burgessxe "Burgess:Willie" #304) d. 19 Oct 1949 in Memphis, TN, buried 1949 in Paris, TN city cemetery.





Children:

 +
234
i.
Henry Augustus (Gus) Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Henry Augustus (Gus)" #287 b. 16 Aug 1901.

199.
Johann Jakob Ummingerxe "Umminger:Johann Jakob" #8011, b. 22 Mar 1842 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., d. 24 Oct 1873.  Married 7 May 1871 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., Karolina Umfingenxe "Umfingen:Karolina" #8034, b. 9 Oct 1846, (daughter of Karl Heinrich Maisingerxe "Maisinger:Karl Heinrich" #3896 and Margaretta Klinganstminxe "Klinganstmin:Margaretta" #3897) d. 20 Jul 1878.





Children:

  
235
i.
Louisa Katharina Ummingerxe "Umminger:Louisa Katharina" #8035, b. 15 Feb 1870 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., d. 16 May 1870.


  
236
ii.
Johanna Katharina Ummingerxe "Umminger:Johanna Katharina" #3890, b. 21 Apr 1872.  Married 9 May 1896 in Weil im Dorf, Baden, Jakob Hilla(?)xe "Hilla(?):Jakob" #3892.


  
237
iii.
Luisa Karolina Ummingerxe "Umminger:Luisa Karolina" #3891, b. 17 Aug 1873.  Married 2 Feb 1895 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., Friedrich Kappxe "Kapp:Friedrich" #3893.

201.
Wilhelm Friedrich Ummingerxe "Umminger:Wilhelm Friedrich" #8013, b. 3 Apr 1848 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., d. 24 Jun 1910.  Married 24 Jul 1879 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., Johanna Holm?xe "Holm?:Johanna" #8045, b. 6 Feb 1846, d. 30 Apr 1898.





Children:

  
238
i.
Wilhelm Friedrich Ummingerxe "Umminger:Wilhelm Friedrich" #8046, b. 9 Sep 1874.


  
239
ii.
Karl August Ummingerxe "Umminger:Karl August" #8047, b. 22 Dec 1875 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.


  
240
iii.
Emma Ummingerxe "Umminger:Emma" #8048, b. 11 Jan 1878 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.


  
241
iv.
Christa? Ummingerxe "Umminger:Christa?" #8049, b. 3 Dec 1879 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.


  
242
v.
Maria Ummingerxe "Umminger:Maria" #8050, b. 11 Sep 1881 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.


  
243
vi.
Carolina Ummingerxe "Umminger:Carolina" #8051, b. 20 Aug 1884 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.

203.
Karl Friedrich (Frederick) Ummingerxe "Umminger:Karl Friedrich (Frederick)" #8016, b. 11 Jun 1852 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., d. 5 Jul 1913 in Columbus, OH, buried in St.John's cem, Pomeroy, OH.  Married 21 Dec 1876 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., Catharina (Katherine) Kraemerxe "Kraemer:Catharina (Katherine)" #8056, b. 13 Apr 1850 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., d. 11 Mar 1927 in Dayton, OH, buried in St.John's cem, Pomeroy, OH.





Children:

  
244
i.
August Ummingerxe "Umminger:August" #8057, b. 13 Apr 1873 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.


  
245
ii.
Gustav (Gustave) Ummingerxe "Umminger:Gustav (Gustave)" #8058, b. 23 May 1877 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., d. 6 Sep 1894 in Pomeroy, OH, buried in St.John's cem, Pomeroy, OH.


  
246
iii.
Pauline Ummingerxe "Umminger:Pauline" #8059, b. 24 Dec 1878 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., d. 20 Nov 1951 in Dayton, OH.  She married Fred Hubbardxe "Hubbard:Fred" #33809.


  
247
iv.
Ernst (Ernest) Ummingerxe "Umminger:Ernst (Ernest)" #8060, b. 18 Aug 1880 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., d. 16 Jul 1914 in Pomeroy, OH, buried in St.John's cem, Pomeroy, OH.


 +
248
v.
Adolf (Adolph) C. Ummingerxe "Umminger:Adolf (Adolph) C." #8061 b. 4 Mar 1882.


 +
249
vi.
Catherine (Kate) Ummingerxe "Umminger:Catherine (Kate)" #33814 b. 30 Oct 1884.


 +
250
vii.
Anna Ummingerxe "Umminger:Anna" #33815 b. 2 May 1887.


  
251
viii.
Frederick Ummingerxe "Umminger:Frederick" #33816, b. 13 Aug 1889 in Pomeroy, OH, d. 12 Apr 1898 in Pomeroy, OH, buried in St.John's cem, Pomeroy, OH.

205.
Christian Ummingerxe "Umminger:Christian" #8017, b. 8 Nov 1857 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., d. c 1909.  He married Katherine Stuberxe "Stuber:Katherine" #33792.





Children:

 +
252
i.
Adolf Ummingerxe "Umminger:Adolf" #33793 b. 1891.


  
253
ii.
Luise Ummingerxe "Umminger:Luise" #33794, d. aft 1963.


  
254
iii.
Marie Ummingerxe "Umminger:Marie" #33795, d. 1921.


 +
255
iv.
Emil Ummingerxe "Umminger:Emil" #33796.

207.
Karl August Ummingerxe "Umminger:Karl August" #8019, b. 6 Feb 1860 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., d. 26 Mar 1925.  He married Magdalena Wielandxe "Wieland:Magdalena" #33801, d. 6 Mar 1902.





Children:

 +
256
i.
Wilhelm Ummingerxe "Umminger:Wilhelm" #33802.

214.
August Friedrich Ummingerxe "Umminger:August Friedrich" #3905, b. 28 Feb 1864, d. 3 May 1937.  Married 31 Mar 1894, Karoline Friederike Schwerdtlexe "Schwerdtle:Karoline Friederike" #28156, b. 30 Jan 1867 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., (daughter of Jakob Schwerdtlexe "Schwerdtle:Jakob" #29069 and Christina Rasxe "Ras:Christina" #29070) d. 3 Sep 1937.





Children:

 +
257
i.
Albert Karl Ummingerxe "Umminger:Albert Karl" #28157 b. 5 Jun 1902.

224.
Isaak Ummingerxe "Umminger:Isaak" #8054, b. 22 Oct 1880 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.  He married Alwine Ottilde Roehmxe "Roehm:Alwine Ottilde" #28163.





Children:

  
258
i.
Erwin Ummingerxe "Umminger:Erwin" #28197, b. 15 Sep 1907, d. 5 May 1991.


 +
259
ii.
Frieda Ummingerxe "Umminger:Frieda" #28158 b. 30 Jul 1910.


  
260
iii.
Emma Ummingerxe "Umminger:Emma" #28199, b. 21 Jul 1912, d. 29 Aug 1993.


  
261
iv.
Anna Ummingerxe "Umminger:Anna" #28198, b. 2 Nov 1919, d. 19 Aug 1959.

Generation Ten
234.
Henry Augustus (Gus) Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Henry Augustus (Gus)" #287, b. 16 Aug 1901 in Paris, TN, d. 20 Oct 1991 in Pinellas Park, FL, buried 25 Oct 1991 in Highland Memory Garden, Forest City, FL.  (1) Married 20 Mar 1926 in Little Rock, AR, Mary Eliza Parksxe "Parks:Mary Eliza" #288, b. 11 Jun 1900 in Scottsboro, AL, (daughter of William Delaney Parks, Jr.xe "Parks:William Delaney, Jr." #3542 and Mary Elizabeth Kirbyxe "Kirby:Mary Elizabeth" #322) d. 27 Jan 1984 in Atlanta, GA, buried 1984 in Cedar Hill Cem., Scottsboro, AL.  (2) Married 4 Aug 1954 in Hernando, MS, Alva Margaret Fosterxe "Foster:Alva Margaret" #654, b. 22 Jul 1901 in Kennett, MO, d. 8 Mar 1992 in Pinellas Park, FL, buried in Highland Memory Garden, Forest City, FL.





Children by Mary Eliza Parks:

 +
262
i.
Kathleen Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Kathleen" #2 b. 7 Dec 1929.


 +
263
ii.
Mary Elizabeth (Betty) Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Mary Elizabeth (Betty)" #289 b. 22 Apr 1932.

248.
Adolf (Adolph) C. Ummingerxe "Umminger:Adolf (Adolph) C." #8061, b. 4 Mar 1882 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., d. 18 Sep 1957 in Dayton, OH, buried in Memorial cem, Dayton, OH.  Married 1 Oct 1903 in WV, Anna Marie Fruthxe "Fruth:Anna Marie" #33805, b. 1 Aug 1879 in Mason, WV, (daughter of Henry Fruthxe "Fruth:Henry" #34988 and Katherine Krautterxe "Krautter:Katherine" #34989) d. 16 Dec 1952 in Dayton, OH, buried in Memorial cem, Dayton, OH.





Children:

  
264
i.
Edna Marie Ummingerxe "Umminger:Edna Marie" #33806, b. 10 Aug 1907 in Pomeroy, OH, d. 13 Dec 1907 in Pomeroy, OH, buried in St. John's cem, Pomeroy, OH.


  
265
ii.
Lillian May (Iddie) Ummingerxe "Umminger:Lillian May (Iddie)" #33807, b. 25 May 1909 in Pomeroy, OH, d. 12 May 2004 in Dayton, OH, buried 15 May 2004 in Memorial cem, Dayton, OH.


 +
266
iii.
Frederick William (Fritz) Ummingerxe "Umminger:Frederick William (Fritz)" #33808 b. 22 Dec 1911.

249.
Catherine (Kate) Ummingerxe "Umminger:Catherine (Kate)" #33814, b. 30 Oct 1884 in US, d. 9 Feb 1965 in Dayton, OH.  She married William Adam Thomas Ryan, MD.xe "Ryan:William Adam Thomas, MD." #33817.





Children:

  
267
i.
Thomas Michael Ryanxe "Ryan:Thomas Michael" #33818, b. 1 Mar 1918, d. 13 Dec 1966.

250.
Anna Ummingerxe "Umminger:Anna" #33815, b. 2 May 1887 in Pomeroy, OH, d. 20 Oct 1961 in Dayton, OH.  She married Jack Buchholzerxe "Buchholzer:Jack" #33819.





Children:

  
268
i.
John F. Buchholzerxe "Buchholzer:John F." #33820, b. 1 Jan 1906, d. 22 Nov 1938.  He married Esther _____xe "_____:Esther" #33822.


 +
269
ii.
Carl Buchholzerxe "Buchholzer:Carl" #33821.

252.
Adolf Ummingerxe "Umminger:Adolf" #33793, b. 1891 in of Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., d. aft 1963.





Children:

 +
270
i.
Alfred Ummingerxe "Umminger:Alfred" #33797 b. 1922.

255.
Emil Ummingerxe "Umminger:Emil" #33796, d. 1962.





Children:

 +
271
i.
Hans Ummingerxe "Umminger:Hans" #33799 b. 1913.

256.
Wilhelm Ummingerxe "Umminger:Wilhelm" #33802.





Children:

  
272
i.
Maria Ummingerxe "Umminger:Maria" #33803.


  
273
ii.
Ruth Ummingerxe "Umminger:Ruth" #33804.

257.
Albert Karl Ummingerxe "Umminger:Albert Karl" #28157, b. 5 Jun 1902 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., d. 17 May 1978 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.  Married 11 Jul 1934 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., Frieda Ummingerxe "Umminger:Frieda" #28158, b. 30 Jul 1910 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt., (daughter of Isaak Ummingerxe "Umminger:Isaak" #8054 and Alwine Ottilde Roehmxe "Roehm:Alwine Ottilde" #28163) d. 14 Sep 1988 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.





Children:

 +
274
i.
Walter Albert Ummingerxe "Umminger:Walter Albert" #28159 b. 18 Nov 1939.

259.
Frieda Ummingerxe "Umminger:Frieda" #28158, (See marriage to number 257.)

Generation Eleven
262.
Kathleen Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Kathleen" #2, b. 7 Dec 1929 in Murfreesboro, TN, baptized in 1st Presbyterian ch, Murfreesboro, TN.  Married 20 Nov 1954 in Atlanta, GA    (First Presbyterian), Robert Stone (Bob) Duggan, Jr.xe "Duggan:Robert Stone (Bob), Jr." #1, b. 23 Jan 1928 in Macon, GA, (son of Robert Stone Dugganxe "Duggan:Robert Stone" #29 and Bertha Theodora Legtersxe "Legters:Bertha Theodora" #30) baptized 1928 in 1st Presbyterian ch, Macon, GA.





Children:

 +
275
i.
Robert Stone (Robin) Duggan, III.xe "Duggan:Robert Stone (Robin), III." #3 b. 17 Dec 1955.


 +
276
ii.
Christopher (Chris) Parks Dugganxe "Duggan:Christopher (Chris) Parks" #4 b. 16 Mar 1958.


 +
277
iii.
Kathleen Elizabeth (Betsy) Dugganxe "Duggan:Kathleen Elizabeth (Betsy)" #5 b. 24 Nov 1959.


 +
278
iv.
Timothy Benjamin (Tim) Dugganxe "Duggan:Timothy Benjamin (Tim)" #6 b. 17 May 1963.


 +
279
v.
Heather Ann Dugganxe "Duggan:Heather Ann" #7 b. 24 Jun 1966.

263.
Mary Elizabeth (Betty) Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Mary Elizabeth (Betty)" #289, b. 22 Apr 1932 in Murfreesboro, TN.  Married 15 Jun 1953 in Murfreesboro, TN, Richard Anderson (Dickie) Barnesxe "Barnes:Richard Anderson (Dickie)" #405, b. 30 Mar 1930 in Nashville, TN, (son of Karl Cullom Barnesxe "Barnes:Karl Cullom" #665 and Mary Jane Koberxe "Kober:Mary Jane" #666) d. 24 Feb 2009 in Birmingham, AL.





Children:

 +
280
i.
Kathleen (Kathee) Marie Barnesxe "Barnes:Kathleen (Kathee) Marie" #656 b. 8 Apr 1955.


 +
281
ii.
Karl Anderson (Andy) Barnesxe "Barnes:Karl Anderson (Andy)" #655 b. 26 Sep 1956.


  
282
iii.
Richard (Rick) Ringwald Barnesxe "Barnes:Richard (Rick) Ringwald" #657, b. 31 Oct 1960 in Montgomery, AL.  (1) Married 30 Oct 1982 in Homewood, AL, Katherine Elaine Mercerxe "Mercer:Katherine Elaine" #659, b. 28 Aug 1960 in Wildwood, FL, (daughter of Groover Leland Mercerxe "Mercer:Groover Leland" #11113). (2) Married 17 Sep 1989 in Birmingham, Ala., Sandra Jo Moorexe "Moore:Sandra Jo" #660, b. 14 Nov 1961 in Jasper, AL, (daughter of Garvin Clifton Moorexe "Moore:Garvin Clifton" #11114 and Helen _____xe "_____:Helen" #11115). (3) Married 12 Apr 1997 in Lincoln, AL, Elizabeth Ann (Liz) Waitesxe "Waites:Elizabeth Ann (Liz)" #43309, b. 14 Apr 1957.


 +
283
iv.
Robert Thomas (Tom) Barnesxe "Barnes:Robert Thomas (Tom)" #658 b. 29 Dec 1963.

266.
Frederick William (Fritz) Ummingerxe "Umminger:Frederick William (Fritz)" #33808, b. 22 Dec 1911 in Pomeroy, OH, d. 18 May 2000 in West Carrollton, OH, buried 24 May 2000 in Woodland cem., Dayton, OH.  Married 28 Sep 1935 in Maysville, KY, Elnora Mae Waltemathexe "Waltemathe:Elnora Mae" #33810, b. 19 Sep 1913 in Dayton, OH, (daughter of Frank Waltemathexe "Waltemathe:Frank" #34990 and Anna Mae Grantxe "Grant:Anna Mae" #34991) d. 13 Sep 1994 in Dayton, OH, buried 17 Sep 1994 in Woodland cem, Dayton, OH.





Children:

 +
284
i.
Frederick William (Fred) Umminger, Jr.xe "Umminger:Frederick William (Fred), Jr." #33811 b. 24 Apr 1936.


 +
285
ii.
Bruce Lynn Umminger, Ph.D.xe "Umminger:Bruce Lynn, Ph.D." #33812 b. 10 Apr 1941.


  
286
iii.
Anne Cheryl Ummingerxe "Umminger:Anne Cheryl" #33813, b. 24 Jun 1945 in Dayton, OH.  Married 15 Jun 1974 in Dayton, OH, David Pepiotxe "Pepiot:David" #33831.

269.
Carl Buchholzerxe "Buchholzer:Carl" #33821.  He married Carma _____xe "_____:Carma" #33823.





Children:

  
287
i.
JoAnne Buchholzerxe "Buchholzer:JoAnne" #33824.

270.
Alfred Ummingerxe "Umminger:Alfred" #33797, b. 1922 in of Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.





Children:

  
288
i.
Jutte Ummingerxe "Umminger:Jutte" #33798, b. 1958 in of Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.

271.
Hans Ummingerxe "Umminger:Hans" #33799, b. 1913, d. aft 1973.  He married Luise _____xe "_____:Luise" #34000.





Children:

 +
289
i.
Gerd Ummingerxe "Umminger:Gerd" #33800 b. 1940.

274.
Walter Albert Ummingerxe "Umminger:Walter Albert" #28159, b. 18 Nov 1939 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.  Married 31 Aug 1963 in Muenchingen, Wuertt., Reinhilde Marianne Sophie Schmalzridtxe "Schmalzridt:Reinhilde Marianne Sophie" #28160, b. 3 Oct 1938 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.





Children:

  
290
i.
Eberhard Walter Ummingerxe "Umminger:Eberhard Walter" #28162, b. 8 Nov 1964 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.


  
291
ii.
Elke Brigitte Ummingerxe "Umminger:Elke Brigitte" #28161, b. 24 Nov 1967 in Schwieberdingen, Wuertt.

Generation Twelve
275.
Robert Stone (Robin) Duggan, III.xe "Duggan:Robert Stone (Robin), III." #3, b. 17 Dec 1955 in Atlanta, GA, baptized 5 Mar 1956 in 1st Presbyterian ch, Atlanta, GA.  Married 15 Nov 1980 in Atlanta, GA, Bonnie Keis Highsmithxe "Highsmith:Bonnie Keis" #8, b. 22 Dec 1957 in Atlanta, GA, (daughter of George Robinson (Bob) Highsmith, Jr.xe "Highsmith:George Robinson (Bob), Jr." #2378 and Margie Geraldine Deklexe "Dekle:Margie Geraldine" #2379) baptized 16 Jul 1967 in Atlanta, GA.





Children:

  
292
i.
Amanda Hope Dugganxe "Duggan:Amanda Hope" #78, b. 14 Nov 1989 in Frederick, MD, d. 14 Nov 1989 in Frederick, MD.


  
293
ii.
Natalie Carol Dugganxe "Duggan:Natalie Carol" #80, b. 11 Dec 1991 in Rockville, MD, baptized 16 Aug 1992 in Atlanta, GA (1st Presbyterian ch).

276.
Christopher (Chris) Parks Dugganxe "Duggan:Christopher (Chris) Parks" #4, b. 16 Mar 1958 in Atlanta, GA, baptized 1958 in 1st Presbyterian ch, Atlanta, GA.  Married 27 Aug 1983 in Atlanta, GA, Elizabeth (Beth) Hurt Killingsworthxe "Killingsworth:Elizabeth (Beth) Hurt" #9, b. 10 Dec 1957 in Athens, GA, (daughter of Howard Hurt Killingsworth, Rev.xe "Killingsworth:Howard Hurt, Rev." #909 and Celestia Elizabeth (Celeste) Purcellxe "Purcell:Celestia Elizabeth (Celeste)" #910) baptized 1964 in Presbyterian ch, Commerce, GA.





Children:

 +
294
i.
Celestia Kathleen (Katie) Dugganxe "Duggan:Celestia Kathleen (Katie)" #10 b. 3 Apr 1985.


  
295
ii.
Christopher Parks Duggan, Jr.xe "Duggan:Christopher Parks, Jr." #11, b. 28 Mar 1990 in Atlanta, GA, baptized 1990 in Eastminster Presb. ch,Stone Mountain, GA.

277.
Kathleen Elizabeth (Betsy) Dugganxe "Duggan:Kathleen Elizabeth (Betsy)" #5, b. 24 Nov 1959 in Atlanta, GA, baptized 1960 in 1st Presbyterian ch, Atlanta, GA.  (1) Married 10 May 1986 in Atlanta, GA, Jeffrey McGee (Jeff) Johnsonxe "Johnson:Jeffrey McGee (Jeff)" #12, b. 29 Mar 1954 in Atlanta, GA, (son of Louis Moeckel Johnsonxe "Johnson:Louis Moeckel" #408 and Dorothy Jones (Dot) McGeexe "McGee:Dorothy Jones (Dot)" #409). (2) Married 11 Jul 2010 in Atlanta, GA, Douglas Philip (Doug) Hannyxe "Hanny:Douglas Philip (Doug)" #99798, b. 17 Mar 1954 in Buffalo, NY, (son of Dwight Francis Hannyxe "Hanny:Dwight Francis" #112337 and Shirley Marie Sweetxe "Sweet:Shirley Marie" #112338).





Children by Jeffrey McGee (Jeff) Johnson:

  
296
i.
Mary Kathleen (M.K.) Johnsonxe "Johnson:Mary Kathleen (M.K.)" #13, b. 21 Oct 1988 in Atlanta, GA, baptized in Atlanta, GA (1st Presbyterian).


  
297
ii.
Glenn Thomas Johnsonxe "Johnson:Glenn Thomas" #52, b. 12 Jul 1995 in Atlanta, GA, baptized 14 Jan 1996 in Atlanta, GA (First Presbyterian ch).


  
298
iii.
Robert Louis Johnsonxe "Johnson:Robert Louis" #53, b. 12 Jul 1995 in Atlanta, GA, baptized 14 Jan 1996 in Atlanta, GA (First Presbyterian ch).

278.
Timothy Benjamin (Tim) Dugganxe "Duggan:Timothy Benjamin (Tim)" #6, b. 17 May 1963 in Atlanta, GA, baptized 1963 in 1st Presbyterian ch, Atlanta, GA.  Married 4 Aug 1990 in Statesville, NC, Terry Suzanne Plylerxe "Plyler:Terry Suzanne" #14, b. 5 Jan 1965 in Statesville, NC, (daughter of Clyde William (Charlie) Plyler, Jr.xe "Plyler:Clyde William (Charlie), Jr." #670 and Carol Sue Littletonxe "Littleton:Carol Sue" #671).





Children:

  
299
i.
Timothy Benjamin (Benjy) Duggan, Jr.xe "Duggan:Timothy Benjamin (Benjy), Jr." #402, b. 5 Jul 1997 in Tucson, AZ, baptized 27 Jul 1997 in Tucson, AZ (Beautiful Saviour Lutheran).


  
300
ii.
Suzanne Nicole (Suzy) Dugganxe "Duggan:Suzanne Nicole (Suzy)" #55000, b. 29 Nov 1999 in Atlanta, GA, baptized 30 Apr 2000 in Alpharetta, GA(Prince of Peace Lutheran).

279.
Heather Ann Dugganxe "Duggan:Heather Ann" #7, b. 24 Jun 1966 in Atlanta, GA, baptized 1966 in 1st Presbyterian ch, Atlanta, GA.  Married 5 Jun 1993 in Atlanta, GA, Charles Franklin (Fella) Clementsxe "Clements:Charles Franklin (Fella)" #905, b. 8 Feb 1961 in Rome, GA, (son of Franklin Lamar Clementsxe "Clements:Franklin Lamar" #903 and Marian Patricia Stanleyxe "Stanley:Marian Patricia" #904).





Children:

  
301
i.
Allison Elizabeth Clementsxe "Clements:Allison Elizabeth" #400, b. 19 Oct 1995 in Atlanta, Fulton Co., GA, baptized in Atlanta, GA (First Presbyterian ch).


  
302
ii.
Caroline Ansley Clementsxe "Clements:Caroline Ansley" #50000, b. 24 Apr 1998 in Atlanta, Fulton Co., GA, baptized 6 Dec 1998 in Atlanta, GA (First Presbyterian).

280.
Kathleen (Kathee) Marie Barnesxe "Barnes:Kathleen (Kathee) Marie" #656, b. 8 Apr 1955 in Nashville, TN.  Married 8 Nov 1980 in Mountain Brook, AL, James Stanley (Stan) Parks, Jr.xe "Parks:James Stanley (Stan), Jr." #744, b. 12 Aug 1954 in Bessemer, AL, (son of James Stanley Parksxe "Parks:James Stanley" #11116 and Martha Caroline Phelpsxe "Phelps:Martha Caroline" #11117).





Children:

  
303
i.
Mary Elizabeth Parksxe "Parks:Mary Elizabeth" #745, b. 4 Jan 1988 in Birmingham, AL.

281.
Karl Anderson (Andy) Barnesxe "Barnes:Karl Anderson (Andy)" #655, b. 26 Sep 1956 in Nashville, TN.  (1) Married 28 Sep 1974 in Birmingham, AL, Harriett Lucretia Tompkinsxe "Tompkins:Harriett Lucretia" #661, b. 21 Jun 1956 in Aiken, SC, (daughter of Eddie Franklin Tompkins, Jr.xe "Tompkins:Eddie Franklin, Jr." #2376 and Harriett Lucretia Pittmanxe "Pittman:Harriett Lucretia" #2377). (2) Married Aug 2003 in Birmingham, AL, Brenda Norrisxe "Norris:Brenda" #84002, b. Jun 1950?.





Children by Harriett Lucretia Tompkins:

  
304
i.
Richard Thomas (Rich) Barnesxe "Barnes:Richard Thomas (Rich)" #662, b. 22 Sep 1983 in Birmingham, AL.


  
305
ii.
Noel Anderson Barnesxe "Barnes:Noel Anderson" #663, b. 28 Nov 1986 in Birmingham, AL.


  
306
iii.
Annah Virginia Barnesxe "Barnes:Annah Virginia" #664, b. 31 Mar 1988 in Birmingham, AL.


  
307
iv.
Valerie Malin Barnesxe "Barnes:Valerie Malin" #8457, b. 25 Feb 1992 in Birmingham, AL.

283.
Robert Thomas (Tom) Barnesxe "Barnes:Robert Thomas (Tom)" #658, b. 29 Dec 1963 in Montgomery, AL.  Married 12 Aug 1987 in Birmingham, AL, Connye Anita Hicksxe "Hicks:Connye Anita" #746, b. 26 Jun 1965 in Birmingham, AL.





Children:

  
308
i.
Jyna Lynn Barnesxe "Barnes:Jyna Lynn" #747, (adopted) b. 11 Apr 1985a in Birmingham, AL.


  
309
ii.
Misty Marie Barnesxe "Barnes:Misty Marie" #748, b. 9 Jan 1991 in Birmingham, AL.


  
310
iii.
Bethany Leigh Barnesxe "Barnes:Bethany Leigh" #7919, b. 29 Jan 1992 in Birmingham, AL.

284.
Frederick William (Fred) Umminger, Jr.xe "Umminger:Frederick William (Fred), Jr." #33811, b. 24 Apr 1936 in Dayton, OH.  Married 31 Dec 1965 in Dayton, OH, Irene Maria Bruckmaierxe "Bruckmaier:Irene Maria" #33825, b. 12 Dec 1945 in Pirsting(nrEggenfelden),Bavaria, Germany.





Children:

 +
311
i.
Christopher Bruce (Chris) Umminger, PhD.xe "Umminger:Christopher Bruce (Chris), PhD." #33826 b. 20 Jul 1966.


 +
312
ii.
Frederick William Umminger, III.xe "Umminger:Frederick William, III." #33827 b. 15 Jul 1968.

285.
Bruce Lynn Umminger, Ph.D.xe "Umminger:Bruce Lynn, Ph.D." #33812, b. 10 Apr 1941 in Dayton, OH, baptized 18 Oct 1942 in St.John's Evang. Ref.ch, Dayton, OH.  Married 17 Dec 1966 in Eden, NC, Judith Lackey (Judy) Bryantxe "Bryant:Judith Lackey (Judy)" #33828, b. 28 Jul 1941 in Eden, NC, (daughter of Herbert Millard Bryantxe "Bryant:Herbert Millard" #34992 and Helena Judith Aheronxe "Aheron:Helena Judith" #34993).





Children:

  
313
i.
Alison Grace Umminger, PhD.xe "Umminger:Alison Grace, PhD." #33829, b. 27 Jul 1970 in Cincinnati, OH.  Married 22 May 2009 in Fuqua Orchid Ctr, Atlanta, GA, Michael Mattisonxe "Mattison:Michael" #111482.


  
314
ii.
April Lynn Ummingerxe "Umminger:April Lynn" #33830, b. 30 Aug 1973 in Cincinnati, OH.

289.
Gerd Ummingerxe "Umminger:Gerd" #33800, b. 1940.  He married Annette _____xe "_____:Annette" #34001.





Children:

  
315
i.
Alexandra Ummingerxe "Umminger:Alexandra" #34002, b. c 1973.


  
316
ii.
Dominick Ummingerxe "Umminger:Dominick" #34003.

Generation Thirteen
294.
Celestia Kathleen (Katie) Dugganxe "Duggan:Celestia Kathleen (Katie)" #10, b. 3 Apr 1985 in Atlanta, GA, baptized 1985 in 1st Presbyterian ch, Atlanta, GA.  Married 9 Jun 2007 in Athens, GA, Cameron Winston McMurrain Clarkxe "Clark:Cameron Winston McMurrain" #60000, b. 25 May 1982, (son of Larry Winston Clarkxe "Clark:Larry Winston" #101828 and Kathleen Marie McMurrainxe "McMurrain:Kathleen Marie" #101829).





Children:

  
317
i.
Turner Celeste Clarkxe "Clark:Turner Celeste" #90000, b. 18 Jul 2010 in Atlanta, GA.

311.
Christopher Bruce (Chris) Umminger, PhD.xe "Umminger:Christopher Bruce (Chris), PhD." #33826, b. 20 Jul 1966 in New York, NY.  Married 20 May 2000 in nr San Francisco, CA, Dona Leexe "Lee:Dona" #60842.





Children:

  
318
i.
Clara Irene Ummingerxe "Umminger:Clara Irene" #84048, b. 21 Apr 2004 in Mountain View, CA.


  
319
ii.
Eric Kotin Ummingerxe "Umminger:Eric Kotin" #101862, b. 8 Jul 2006 in Mountain View, CA.

312.
Frederick William Umminger, III.xe "Umminger:Frederick William, III." #33827, b. 15 Jul 1968 in Suffern, NY.  Married 4 Sep 1999 in Golden Gate Park, San Francisco, CA, Tonya Lynn Langxe "Lang:Tonya Lynn" #59603.





Children:

  
320
i.
Ryan Lang Ummingerxe "Umminger:Ryan Lang" #75814, b. 24 Mar 2003.


  
321
ii.
Max Lang Ummingerxe "Umminger:Max Lang" #102388, b. 22 Aug 2006 in San Francisco, CA.



NAME INDEX
_____

Agatha, 2

Anna, 1

Anna Johanna, 2

Annette, 22

Carma, 20

Dorothea, 2

Esther, 18

Helen, 19

Luise, 20

Maria Barbara, 6

Marie, 9

A
Aheron

Helena Judith, 22

Aman

Sebastian, 7

Amann

Christina Margaretha, 7

B
Barnes

Annah Virginia, 22

Bethany Leigh, 22

Jyna Lynn, 22

Karl Anderson (Andy), 19, 21

Karl Cullom, 19

Kathleen (Kathee) Marie, 19, 21

Misty Marie, 22

Noel Anderson, 22

Richard (Rick) Ringwald, 19

Richard Anderson (Dickie), 19

Richard Thomas (Rich), 22

Robert Thomas (Tom), 19, 22

Valerie Malin, 22

Baust

Anna Catharina, 4

Benkiser

Johann Daniel, 9

Maria, 10

Breuer

Johann Eberhard, 11

Bruckmaier

Irene Maria, 22

Bryant

Herbert Millard, 22

Judith Lackey (Judy), 22

Buchhalter

Katharina, 11

Buchholzer

Carl, 18, 20

Jack, 18

JoAnne, 20

John F., 18

Burgess

Willie, 16

C
Clark

Cameron Winston McMurrain, 22

Larry Winston, 23

Turner Celeste, 23

Clements

Allison Elizabeth, 21

Caroline Ansley, 21

Charles Franklin (Fella), 21

Franklin Lamar, 21

D
Dekle

Margie Geraldine, 20

Duggan

Amanda Hope, 20

Celestia Kathleen (Katie), 20, 22

Christopher (Chris) Parks, 19, 20

Christopher Parks, Jr., 20

Heather Ann, 19, 21

Kathleen Elizabeth (Betsy), 19, 21

Natalie Carol, 20

Robert Stone, 19

Robert Stone (Bob), Jr., 19

Robert Stone (Robin), III., 19, 20

Suzanne Nicole (Suzy), 21

Timothy Benjamin (Benjy), Jr., 21

Timothy Benjamin (Tim), 19, 21

E
Eiler

Elisabeta (Elizabeth/Lizzie), 13

F
Felger

Christina Regine, 10

Ferroll?

Hans Georg, 2

Fischer

Anna, 2

Anna Barbara, 2

Anna Dorothea, 2

Anna Elisabetha, 2

Anna Eva, 2

Johann Georg, 1

Joseph, 2

Foll

Anna Maria, 3

Foster

Alva Margaret, 18

Fruth

Anna Marie, 18

Henry, 18

G
Gaeckerlin

Ehrhard, 4

Magdalena, 4

Geiger

Sofie Pauline, 15

Gerstenaecker

Johann, 6

Gerstenaeker

Christina Catharina, 6

Gerstle

Maria Catharina, 7

Gieck

Andreas, 11

Ging

Gottlieb Wilhelm, 13

Glaser

Friedrich Joseph, 7

Gomel

Ludwig, 8

Gommel

Friedrika, 8

Grant

Anna Mae, 19

Groezinger

Anna Katharina, 13

Gruenemai

Marie, 15

Gruol

Anna Maria, 5

Jakob, 5

Gummel

Anna Barbara, 4

H
Hagius

Maria, 12

Hanny

Douglas Philip (Doug), 21

Dwight Francis, 21

Hecker

Maria Catharina, 3

Hermann

Anna Margaretha, 5

Conrad, 5

Hicks

Connye Anita, 22

Highsmith

Bonnie Keis, 20

George Robinson (Bob), Jr., 20

Hilla(?)

Jakob, 16

Holm?

Johanna, 16

Hubbard

Fred, 17

J
Johnson

Glenn Thomas, 21

Jeffrey McGee (Jeff), 21

Louis Moeckel, 21

Mary Kathleen (M.K.), 21

Robert Louis, 21

K
Kapp

Friedrich, 16

Killingsworth

Elizabeth (Beth) Hurt, 20

Howard Hurt, Rev., 20

Kirby

Mary Elizabeth, 18

Klaeger

Johannes, 10

Klinganstmin

Margaretta, 16

Kober

Mary Jane, 19

Koehlweber

Margaretha, 3

Kraemer

Anna Catharina, 12

Catharina (Katherine), 17

Christoph, 13

Krauss

Anna Maria, 4

Krautter

Katherine, 18

L
Laier

Catharina Bernhardina, 8

Lang

Tonya Lynn, 23

Lee

Dona, 23

Legters

Bertha Theodora, 19

Littleton

Carol Sue, 21

M
Maerklin

Anna Maria, 5

Maisinger

Karl Heinrich, 16

Mangold?

Maria, 7

Mattison

Michael, 22

Matz

Anna, 2

Lorentz, 2

Mayer

Sibyl, 4

McGee

Dorothy Jones (Dot), 21

McMurrain

Kathleen Marie, 23

Mercer

Groover Leland, 19

Katherine Elaine, 19

Meyle

Christina Margaretha, 14

Moore

Garvin Clifton, 19

Sandra Jo, 19

Mueller

Georg, 1

Johann, 1

N
Neff

Marie Friederike, 15

Norris

Brenda, 22

O
Ochsner

Maria Magdalena, 5

P
Parks

James Stanley, 21

James Stanley (Stan), Jr., 21

Mary Eliza, 18

Mary Elizabeth, 21

William Delaney, Jr., 18

Pepiot

David, 20

Pflugfelder

Johann Friedrich, 12

Pfuhl

Christina Barbara, 6

Phelps

Martha Caroline, 21

Pittman

Harriett Lucretia, 22

Plyler

Clyde William (Charlie), Jr., 21

Terry Suzanne, 21

Porter

Evelyn Elizabeth, 16

Felix Farquharson, MD., 16

Purcell

Celestia Elizabeth (Celeste), 20

R
Ras

Christina, 17

Ringwald

Albert Ferdinand, 14

Christina Rosina, 8

Elizabeth Estella (Stella), 13

Fred, 14

Friedrich (Freddy) Adolphus, 13

Henry Augustus (Gus), 14, 16, 17

infant, 14

infant daughter, 14

Johann (John) Conrad, 13

Johann Bernhard, 8

Johann Friedrich (Fred), CAPT., 13

Kathleen, 18, 19

Mary Elizabeth (Betty), 18, 19

Roehm

Alwine Ottilde, 17, 19

Ryan

Thomas Michael, 18

William Adam Thomas, MD., 18

S
Sailin

Catharina, 3

Sartor

Anna Maria, 11

Sauter

Conrad, 11

Scheung

Anna Margaretha, 1

Conrad, 1

Scheurenbrand

Immanuel, 11

Schmalzridt

Reinhilde Marianne Sophie, 20

Schmid

Friedrich, 12

Johann Georg, 7

Margaretha, 12

Maria Margaretha, 7

Schrenk

Anna Margaretha, 10

Schroefel

Louise Regina, 6

Schwerdtle

Christina, 4

Jakob, 17

Johann Michael, 4

Karoline Friederike, 17

Sippel

Katharina, 15

Stanley

Marian Patricia, 21

Stark

Friedrich Ludwig, 12

Staudenmaier

Carl Friedrich, 10

Catharina, 10

child, 10

Joseph, 9

Wilhelm, 10

Steussing

Berta Karolina C., 15

Bertha Karolina Christiane, 15

Stoecklin

Anna Catharina, 5

Stuber

Katherine, 17

Sweet

Shirley Marie, 21

T
Taigel

Philippina Christiana, 11

Tompkins

Eddie Franklin, Jr., 21

Harriett Lucretia, 21

Traub

Friedrich Karl, 6

U
Umfingen

Karolina, 16

Ummingeer

Albert Immanuel, 13

Umminger

?Catharina, 16

?Josfin ?Sussana, 15

?Sussana, 16

___, 16

Adolf, 17, 18

Adolf (Adolph) C., 17, 18

Agatha, 2

Albert, 13

Albert Karl, 17, 19

Alexandra, 22

Alfred, 18, 20

Alison Grace, PhD., 22

Anna, 2, 3, 4, 17, 18

Anna Barbara, 2, 5, 7

Anna Dorothea, 2

Anna Luisa, 15

Anna Magdalena, 3, 7

Anna Margaretha, 2, 3

Anna Maria, 2, 4, 7, 9, 11

Anna Maria Catharina, 5, 7

Anna Ommeter, 1

Anne Cheryl, 20

April Lynn, 22

August, 14, 17

August Friedrich, 14, 17

Barbara, 3, 5, 7, 8, 9, 11

Brinasiter?, 10

Bruce Lynn, Ph.D., 20, 22

Carl, 13

Carolina, 9, 16

Caroline Friederike, 8, 13

Caspar, 3

Caspar Ommeter, 1

Catharina, 3, 4, 9, 10, 12, 13

Catherine (Kate), 17, 18

child, 9, 13

Christa?, 16

Christian, 14, 17

Christian Ferdinand, 14

Christian Friedrich, 6

Christian Hermann, 13, 15

Christina, 14

Christina Catharina, 7, 9, 11

Christina Margaretha, 8, 12

Christof Friedrich, 14

Christoph, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 10, 11

Christoph Ommeter, 1, 2

Christopher Bruce (Chris), PhD., 22, 23

Clara Irene, 23

Conrad, 7

Crista?, 15

Dominick, 22

Dorothea, 5

Eberhard, 2, 3, 4, 5, 7

Eberhard Adolf, 13

Eberhard Christoph, 7

Eberhard Gottlieb, 8, 12

Eberhard Ludwig, 7, 12, 13, 15

Eberhard Walter, 20

Edna Marie, 18

Elisabetha, 8

Elke Brigitte, 20

Emil, 17, 18

Emma, 16, 17

Eric Kotin, 23

Ernst (Ernest), 17

Ernst Jakob, 15

Erwin, 17

Esther, 2

Eva Magdalena, 7, 11

Ferdinand, 9, 14

Frank Kinnard, 14

Frederick, 17

Frederick William (Fred), Jr., 19, 22

Frederick William (Fritz), 18, 19

Frederick William, III., 22, 23

Frieda, 17, 19

Friedrich Wilhelm Ommeter, 1, 2

Friedrika, 8

Georg Martin, 4, 6

Georg Ommeter, 1

Gerd, 20, 22

Gottlieb, 13, 15

Gottlieb Franz, 14

Gottlieb Friedrich, 12

Gustav (Gustave), 17

Hans, 18, 20

Hans Jakob, 2

Hans Jerg, 2

Heinrika, 10

Hermann, 16

Isaak, 15, 17, 19

Jacob, 2, 3, 4, 8, 10, 12, 14

Jakob, 7, 15

Jakob Ernst, 14

Jakob Friedrich, 6, 13, 15

Johann, 14

Johann Andreas, 6

Johann Caspar (Hanns), 2

Johann Christoph, 5, 12

Johann Conrad, 4

Johann Friedrich, 6, 9

Johann Georg, 3, 5, 6, 7, 9

Johann Georg Ommeter, 1, 2

Johann Jacob, 3, 4, 6, 8, 11

Johann Jakob, 5, 9, 14, 16

Johann Michael, 5

Johanna Christina, 6

Johanna Katharina, 14, 16

Johanna Margaretha, 11

Johannes, 3, 4, 6, 7, 9, 10

Joseph, 4

Justina, 3

Jutte, 20

Karl Adolf, 15

Karl Albert, 15

Karl August, 14, 16, 17

Karl Friedrich, 8

Karl Friedrich (Frederick), 14, 16

Karl Rudolf, 15

Karolina, 12, 14

Katharina, 12

Lillian May (Iddie), 18

Louisa, 9

Louisa Katharina, 16

Louisa Wilhelmina, 15

Louisa Wilhelmine, 13

Luisa Frederika, 12

Luisa Karolina, 16

Luise, 17

Magdalena, 6

Margaretha, 4, 6, 7, 8

Margarethe Ommeter, 1

Maria, 5, 16, 18

Maria Barbara, 4, 5, 8

Maria Barbara Ommeter, 1

Maria Luisa, 15

Maria Sabina, 7, 11

Marie, 17

Martha (or Berta), 14

Matthaeus, 3

Matthaeus Ommeter, 1

Max Lang, 23

Michael Ommeter, 1

Pauline, 17

Regina, 7, 11

Rosina, 10

Rosina Catharina, 11

Rosina Katharina, 6

Rosina Louisa, 7

Rudolf, 9

Ruth, 18

Ryan Lang, 23

Sibylla, 10

Sophie Christiane, 8

Ursula Ommeter, 1, 3

Walter Albert, 19, 20

Wilhelm, 9, 12, 15, 17, 18

Wilhelm Friedrich, 6, 8, 14, 16

Wilhelmina, 8, 12

Wilhelmina Regina, 12

Wilhelmine, 13

Wilhelmine Caroline, 11

V
Veit

Sibylla, 10

Voellm

Joseph, 7

Marie, 15

Vogel

Christina Barbara, 6

Johann Bernhard, 6

W
Wagner

Maria Catharina, 14

Waites

Elizabeth Ann (Liz), 19

Waltemathe

Elnora Mae, 19

Frank, 19

Wemmer

Anna Maria, 9

Widmaier

Joannes, 3

Widmayer

Anna Catharina, 3

Wieland

Magdalena, 17

Woll---

Rosina Katharina, 6

Z
Zaifer?

Anna Maria, 8

Zaiser

Jacob, 12

Kaleb, 12

Twelve children, 12

Zuern

Christian, 4

Christina Maria, 4






